End Date

31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020
31/12/2020

Group 1

AMP Capital Global Infrastructure Fund Il B LP
Arcus European Infrastructure Fund 2 SCSp
Blackstone Life Sciences V (Lux) SCSp
Brookfield Infrastructure Fund IV

Digital Alpha Fund II-A LP

Global Infrastructure Partners IV-C2, LP
GreatPoint Ventures Innovation Fund Il,L.P.
Greenspring Opportunities VI (Cayman) LP
HG Saturn 2 B L.P.

HPS Offshore Mezzanine Partners 2019 LP

Infracapital Greenfield Partners Il (Sterling) SCSp

Infranode |l

KKR Asian Fund IV SCSp

Macquarie GIG Renewable Energy Fund 2 SCSp
NB Strategic Co-Investment Partners IV

Nordic Capital Fund X

Palatine Private Equity IV LP

Stepstone Secondaries Opportunities Fund IV Europe

Stonepeak Global Renewable Fund (Lux) SCSp
The Baring Asia Private Equity Fund VII,SCSp

Commitment

73,141,457
80,407,941
51,199,532
91,427,004
36,571,094
46,499,012
30,999,341
46,499,012
69,748,518
76,067,145
99,999,000
98,277,464
68,869,222
90,236,581
77,498,353
67,008,255
40,000,000
54,856,641
77,497,578
43,885,313

INTERNAL

Paid-In Capital

51,776,354
24,961,761
6,048,378
46,833,984
3,887,009
1,496,391
16,545,196
14,038,807
14,031,992
30,195,320
3,449

0

0
9,659,619
4,647,547
0
1,191,045
5,897,968
8,794,460
24,351,598

Distributions

590,829
509,727
6,131
2,333,759

o O O O o

1,532,970

4,420
172,692
22,630

Valuation

54,588,305
25,943,475
5,828,074
44,553,146
3,075,699
-17,500
23,480,488
13,692,448
17,227,494
29,214,696
-834,637
-1,071,087
-241,112
8,123,717
4,765,529
-340,277
337,547
7,794,232
8,560,429
35,224,294

IRR

TVPI
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM
NM

1.07
1.06
0.96

0.79
NM
1.42
0.98
1.23
1.02
NM
NM
NM
0.84
1.03
NM
NM
1.32
0.99
1.45



Disclaimer for our publication scheme for private markets fact sheets

The material in this factsheet has been prepared by Border to Coast Pensions Partnership Limited (Border to Coast) and is current as at the date of this
factsheet. This information is given in summary form and does not purport to be complete. Information in this factsheet, including any forecast financial
information, should not be considered as advice or a recommendation to investors or potential investors in relation to holding, purchasing or selling
securities or other financial products or instruments and does not take into account your particular investment objectives, financial situation or needs.
Before acting on any information you should consider the appropriateness of the information having regard to these matters, any relevant offer document
and in particular, you should seek independent financial advice.

All securities and financial product or instrument transactions involve risks, which include (among others) the risk of adverse or unanticipated market,
financial or political developments and, in international transactions, currency risk. This factsheet may contain forward looking statements including
statements regarding our intent, belief or current expectations with respect to Border to Coasts businesses and operations, market conditions, results of
operation and financial condition, capital adequacy, specific provisions and risk management practices. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance
on these forward looking statements.

Border to Coast does not undertake any obligation to publicly release the result of any revisions to these forward looking statements to reflect events or
circumstances after the date hereof to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. While due care has been used in the preparation of any forecast
information, actual results may vary in a materially positive or negative manner. Forecasts and hypothetical examples are subject to uncertainty and
contingencies outside Border to Coasts control. Past performance is not a reliable indication of future performance.

Returns are provided net of fees. This data does not necessarily reflect the current or expected future performance of the investments listed and such data
should not be used to compare returns of these investments listed against returns of other private market funds and such data has not in any way been
approved by the underlying managers of such funds.

The information in this factsheet is provided as is and as available and is used at the recipients own risk. To the fullest extent available by law, Border to
Coast accepts no liability (including tort, strict liability or otherwise) for any loss or damage arising from any use of, or reliance on, any information provided
in this factsheet howsoever caused. This Fund is for professional investors only. This factsheet is not to be distributed further without the prior permission
of Border to Coast, as the Fund is for customers' sole use. Border to Coast is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority 12 Endeavour
Square London E20 1JN (FRN800511).

For more information please contact altsinvestments@bordertocoast.org.uk
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