End Date	Group 1	Commitment	Paid-In Capital	Distributions	Valuation	IRR TVP	PI
31/12/2020	AMP Capital Global Infrastructure Fund II B LP	73,141,457	51,776,354	590,829	54,588,305	NM	1.07
31/12/2020	Arcus European Infrastructure Fund 2 SCSp	80,407,941	24,961,761	509,727	25,943,475	NM	1.06
31/12/2020	Blackstone Life Sciences V (Lux) SCSp	51,199,532	6,048,378	6,131	5,828,074	NM	0.96
31/12/2020	Brookfield Infrastructure Fund IV	91,427,004	46,833,984	2,333,759	44,553,146	NM	1
31/12/2020	Digital Alpha Fund II-A LP	36,571,094	3,887,009	0	3,075,699	NM	0.79
31/12/2020	Global Infrastructure Partners IV-C2, LP	46,499,012	1,496,391	. 0	-17,500	NM	NM
31/12/2020	GreatPoint Ventures Innovation Fund II,L.P.	30,999,341	16,545,196	5 0	23,480,488	NM	1.42
31/12/2020	Greenspring Opportunities VI (Cayman) LP	46,499,012	14,038,807	0	13,692,448	NM	0.98
31/12/2020	HG Saturn 2 B L.P.	69,748,518	14,031,992	2 0	17,227,494	NM	1.23
31/12/2020	HPS Offshore Mezzanine Partners 2019 LP	76,067,145	30,195,320	1,532,970	29,214,696	NM	1.02
31/12/2020	Infracapital Greenfield Partners II (Sterling) SCSp	99,999,000	3,449	0	-834,637	NM	NM
31/12/2020	Infranode II	98,277,464	·	0	-1,071,087	NM	NM
31/12/2020	KKR Asian Fund IV SCSp	68,869,222		0	-241,112	NM	NM
31/12/2020	Macquarie GIG Renewable Energy Fund 2 SCSp	90,236,581	9,659,619	2,351	8,123,717	NM	0.84
31/12/2020	NB Strategic Co-Investment Partners IV	77,498,353	4,647,547	0	4,765,529	NM	1.03
31/12/2020	Nordic Capital Fund X	67,008,255	C	0	-340,277	NM	NM
31/12/2020	Palatine Private Equity IV LP	40,000,000	1,191,045	5 0	337,547	NM	NM
31/12/2020	Stepstone Secondaries Opportunities Fund IV Europe	54,856,641	5,897,968	3 4,420	7,794,232	NM	1.32
31/12/2020	Stonepeak Global Renewable Fund (Lux) SCSp	77,497,578	8,794,460	172,692	8,560,429	NM	0.99
31/12/2020	The Baring Asia Private Equity Fund VII,SCSp	43,885,313	24,351,598	22,630	35,224,294	NM	1.45

Disclaimer for our publication scheme for private markets fact sheets

The material in this factsheet has been prepared by Border to Coast Pensions Partnership Limited (Border to Coast) and is current as at the date of this factsheet. This information is given in summary form and does not purport to be complete. Information in this factsheet, including any forecast financial information, should not be considered as advice or a recommendation to investors or potential investors in relation to holding, purchasing or selling securities or other financial products or instruments and does not take into account your particular investment objectives, financial situation or needs. Before acting on any information you should consider the appropriateness of the information having regard to these matters, any relevant offer document and in particular, you should seek independent financial advice.

All securities and financial product or instrument transactions involve risks, which include (among others) the risk of adverse or unanticipated market, financial or political developments and, in international transactions, currency risk. This factsheet may contain forward looking statements including statements regarding our intent, belief or current expectations with respect to Border to Coasts businesses and operations, market conditions, results of operation and financial condition, capital adequacy, specific provisions and risk management practices. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward looking statements.

Border to Coast does not undertake any obligation to publicly release the result of any revisions to these forward looking statements to reflect events or circumstances after the date hereof to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. While due care has been used in the preparation of any forecast information, actual results may vary in a materially positive or negative manner. Forecasts and hypothetical examples are subject to uncertainty and contingencies outside Border to Coasts control. Past performance is not a reliable indication of future performance.

Returns are provided net of fees. This data does not necessarily reflect the current or expected future performance of the investments listed and such data should not be used to compare returns of these investments listed against returns of other private market funds and such data has not in any way been approved by the underlying managers of such funds.

The information in this factsheet is provided as is and as available and is used at the recipients own risk. To the fullest extent available by law, Border to Coast accepts no liability (including tort, strict liability or otherwise) for any loss or damage arising from any use of, or reliance on, any information provided in this factsheet howsoever caused. This Fund is for professional investors only. This factsheet is not to be distributed further without the prior permission of Border to Coast, as the Fund is for customers' sole use. Border to Coast is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority 12 Endeavour Square London E20 1JN (FRN800511).

For more information please contact altsinvestments@bordertocoast.org.uk